(a) Automatic Sprinkler Systems. 

(1) Approved automatic sprinkler systems shall be installed in all new 
buildings in which construction exceeds any of the following 

criteria: 

(a) Three (3) stories in height; 

(b) Forty (40) feet in height; 

(c) One hundred fifty thousand (150,000) cubic feet in volume; 

(d) As required by any other section of this Chapter or any 

building code in effect in the City; 

(e) Meets the definition of major renovation and is required by 

Sec. 8-4.20(b)(1); or 

(f) Except as provided in subsection (2) below, as required in

[...]

rating on hoses shall not be less than the maximum working pressure of the 

system on which it is to be used.  Each length of hose shall be tested at 

least once a year to a pressure of not less than one hundred fifty (150) 

percent of the maximum working pressure or two hundred twenty-five (225) 

psi, whichever is greater.  A record of such tests shall be maintained at 

the terminal.  The free ends of hoses connected to piping on the dock 

shall be closed with blind flanges when not in or not being ready for use. 

(3) Vessel to Shore isolation.